	BID TAB - Bliss Park ADA Improvements 3/28/19 Town of Longmeadow			JL Construction West Springfield, MA		Gomes Construction Ludlow, MA		Precise Paving Brimfield, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	Description BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	626	су	\$12.00	\$7,512.00	\$10.00	\$6,260.00	\$40.00	\$25,040.00
151	Gravel Borrow	415	су	\$26.00	\$10,790.00	\$20.00	\$8,300.00	\$45.00	\$18,675.00
460	Hot Mix Asphalt (surface course)	296	tn	\$154.00	\$45,584.00	\$200.00	\$59,200.00	\$180.00	\$53,280.00
462.2	Hot Mix Asphalt binder course	148	tn	\$115.00	\$17,020.00	\$125.00	\$18,500.00	\$180.00	\$26,640.00
464	Bitumen for Tack Coat	173	ga	\$0.01	\$1.73	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$7.00	\$1,211.00
470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm Type A	73	ft	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$10.00	\$730.00
482.3	Sawcutting Asphalt Pavement	63	ft	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$189.00	\$3.00	\$189.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	26	sy	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	13	sy	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$70.00	\$910.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	5	sy	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
751	Loam Borrow	167	cy	\$35.00	\$5,845.00	\$35.00	\$5,845.00	\$70.00	\$11,690.00
765	Seeding	2005	sy	\$1.25	\$2,506.25	\$1.50	\$3,007.50	\$3.00	\$6,015.00
832	Traffic Sign (Including Post)	7	ea	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
852	Safety Signing for Construction Operations	90	sf	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
868.1	4-inch White Reflectorized Line (epoxy)	1005	ft	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	\$4.00	\$4,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,010.00
868.3	12 Inch White Reflectorized Line Epoxy	12	ft	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
868.5	Pavement Arrow / Legend reflectorized wh	6	sf	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
901.73	Concrete curing / Sealing	3	ga	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
986	Modified Rockfill	10	cy	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
999A	Raingarden Soil Mix	25	cy	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
999B	Filter Fabric	100	sy	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
999C	Erosion Control Matting	100	sy	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
999D	Construction Staking	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				LOW BID =	\$127,515.88		\$160,994.50		\$177,440.00

Italic = Corrected Price

	BID TAB - Bliss Park ADA Improvements 3/28/19 Town of Longmeadow			Crewstfie Construction & Trucking Southwick, MA		Taylor Davis Landscaping Amherst, MA		The Nunes Companies Ludlow, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	Description BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
120.1	Unclassified excavation	626	cy	\$44.00	\$27,544.00	\$119.58	\$74,857.08	\$45.00	\$28,170.00
151	Gravel Borrow	415	cy	\$120.00	\$49,800.00	\$59.27	\$24,597.05	\$52.50	\$21,787.50
460	Hot Mix Asphalt (surface course)	296	tn	\$170.00	\$50,320.00	\$145.00	\$42,920.00	\$170.00	\$50,320.00
462.2	Hot Mix Asphalt binder course	148	tn	\$121.00	\$17,908.00	\$135.00	\$19,980.00	\$120.00	\$17,760.00
464	Bitumen for Tack Coat	173	ga	\$11.00	\$1,903.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00	\$12.00	\$2,076.00
470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm Type A	73	ft	\$22.50	\$1,642.50	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$22.00	\$1,606.00
482.3	Sawcutting Asphalt Pavement	63	ft	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$4.00	\$252.00	\$3.50	\$220.50
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	26	sy	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$198.30	\$5,155.80	\$78.00	\$2,028.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at Driveways	13	sy	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$198.30	\$2,577.90	\$115.00	\$1,495.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	5	sy	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
751	Loam Borrow	167	cy	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$30.00	\$5,010.00	\$65.00	\$10,855.00
765	Seeding	2005	sy	\$1.00	\$2,005.00	\$2.88	\$5,774.40	\$1.00	\$2,005.00
832	Traffic Sign (Including Post)	7	ea	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$162.50	\$1,137.50
852	Safety Signing for Construction Operations	90	sf	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$6.25	\$562.50
868.1	4-inch White Reflectorized Line (epoxy)	1005	ft	\$3.50	\$3,517.50	\$3.58	\$3,597.90	\$3.75	\$3,768.75
868.3	12 Inch White Reflectorized Line Epoxy	12	ft	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$9.08	\$108.96	\$9.50	\$114.00
868.5	Pavement Arrow / Legend reflectorized wh	6	sf	\$31.00	\$186.00	\$13.75	\$82.50	\$14.50	\$87.00
901.73	Concrete curing / Sealing	3	ga	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$86.25	\$258.75
986	Modified Rockfill	10	cy	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.25	\$292.50	\$188.50	\$1,885.00
999A	Raingarden Soil Mix	25	cy	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$170.56	\$4,264.00	\$91.50	\$2,287.50
999B	Filter Fabric	100	sy	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.95	\$495.00	\$9.75	\$975.00
999C	Erosion Control Matting	100	sy	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.75	\$375.00
999D	Construction Staking	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,434.00	\$10,434.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00

\$186,092.00 \$212,017.09 *\$167,724.00*